CRAIGS PARISH CHURCH REGISTER OF VESTRYMEN 1870-1874

DATE

23/05/1870
23/05/1870
23/05/1870
23/05/1870
23/05/1870
23/05/1870
23/05/1870
23/05/1870
23/05/1870
23/05/1870
23/05/1870
23/05/1870
23/05/1870
23/05/1870
23/05/1870
23/05/1870
23/05/1870
23/05/1870
23/05/1870
23/05/1870
23/05/1870
23/05/1870
23/05/1870
06/06/1870
06/06/1870
06/06/1870
06/06/1870
06/06/1870
06/06/1870
06/06/1870
06/06/1870

SURNAME

McNeile
Patrick
Beggs
McNeile
Kirkpatrick
Henry
Davison
Woods
Waterman
Wallace
Dick
Wolfenden
McAteer
May

Steed

Ellis
Wilson
Irvine
Millar
Cochrane
McBride
Kelso
Armstrong
O'Neill
Gray
Hamilton
Morton
English
Armstrong
Dick

Glenholmes

CHRISTIAN
NAME

Henry Hugh
John

William
Edmund
George Stephen
John Alexander
James
Michael
James

Daniel
Edward Moore
Thomas
James

John

William
Hercules
Thomas
William John
Robert

John

John

Francis
Samuel (Jnr)
William Baron
George
William
James (Jnr)
John

Samuel (Snr)
James

Hugh

NATURE OF

QUALIFICATION

Owner of Property
Accustomed Member
Accustomed Member
Resident

Resident

Resident

Resident

Resident

Resident

Resident

Resident

Resident

Resident

Resident

Resident

Resident

Resident

Resident

Resident

Resident

Resident

Resident

Resident

Owner of Property
Owner of Property
Accustomed Member
Accustomed Member
Accustomed Member
Resident

Resident

Resident

RESIDENCE

Parkmount Belfast
Dunminning
Lisnafillen
Craigdun
Hazelbank
Craigs

Craigs

Craigs

Craigs

Craigs

Craigs
Dromona
Craigs
Tullygrawley
Craigs

Craigs
Ballyconnelly
Craigs

Cragis

Craigs

Craigs

Craigs

Craigs

Shanes Castle Antrim
Graymount Belfast
Dunminning
Duminning
Galgorm Parks
Tullygrawley
Craigs

Craigs

NOTES

Gone to Scotland
Died 1892

Died

Died Name removed from list at Annual Revision Apr 1871
Gone to America

Died

Died Name removed from list at Annual Revision Apr 1871

Died

Gone to America

Name removed from list at Annual Revision Apr 1871

Removed from the Parish

Name removed at the revision March 1872

Died
Died

Died



06/06/1870
06/06/1870
06/06/1870
06/06/1870
06/06/1870
06/06/1870
06/06/1870
06/06/1870
06/06/1870
06/06/1870
06/06/1870
06/06/1870
06/06/1870
06/06/1870
06/06/1870
06/06/1870
06/06/1870
06/06/1870
06/06/1870
06/06/1870
06/06/1870
06/06/1870
06/06/1870
06/06/1870
30/06/1870
30/06/1870
30/06/1870
09/04/1871
09/04/1871
09/04/1871
09/04/1871
09/04/1871
09/04/1871
29/03/1872

Marshall
Marshall
McCollum
McAuley
Gregg
Gregg
Millar
McDonald
McGlaughlin
Armstrong
McGlaughlin
Taylor
Madden
Duncan
Douay
Hutchinson
Duncan
Stewart
McMaster
McMaster
Morton
McDonald
Campbell
Backis
Adair
McDonald
Stewart
Patrick

Lee
McWhirter
Millar
Henry
McNally

Raymond

John

David

Daniel
Thomas
Alexander
William John
Alexander
Charles
William (Snr)
Thomas
William (Jnr)
James
William
Thomas
Wilson
Robert
James
Willaim
Robert (Snr)
Robert (Jnr)
James (Snr)
James
Samuel

John

Sir Robt Alex Shafto
David

James

John (Jnr)
James
William
Robert
Nathaniel
Thomas

William Saunders

Resident
Resident
Resident
Resident
Resident
Resident
Resident
Resident
Resident
Resident
Resident
Resident
Resident
Resident
Resident
Resident
Resident
Resident
Resident
Resident
Resident
Resident
Resident
Resident
Owner of Property
Resident
Resident
Accustomed Member
Resident
Resident
Resident
Accustomed Member
Resident

Resident

Craigs
Drumrankin
Craigs
Lisnahunshin
Killyless
Killyless
Craigs

Loan

Craigs
Craigs
Craigs
Craigs
Craigs
Cullybackey
Dunnygarran
Craigs
Cullybackey
Dunnygarran
Killyless
Killyless
Craigs

Loan
Lisnahunshin
Killyless

The Castle B'mena
Lisnahunshin
Cullybackey
Dunminning
Craigs
Moylarg
Moylarg
Ballymena
Moylarg
Craigs

Died

Name removed from list at Annual Revision 25th Feb 1874

Died
Died

Died
Died Jan 1871 Name removed at Annual Revision 4th Apr 1871

Gone to America Name removed at Annual Revision Apr 1871

Died

Gone to Scotland
Left the Parish - Died

Died

Gone to Ahoghill - Died Name removed at Annual Revision Apr 1871

Died
Died
Died
Name removed 1873

Gone to America Name removed at Annual Revision 25th Feb 1874



29/03/1872  Dugan
11/04/1873  Wolfenden
11/04/1873  Bothwell
13/04/1873  Young
13/04/1873  McAteer
03/04/1874  Marshall

Transcribed by Elizabeth Hoy

James
Robert
David
Wiliam Alex
James
Robert

Resident
Resident
Resident
Owner of Property
Resident

Resident

Craigs

Moylarg (Dromona)
Craigs

Kintullagh Ballymena
Craigs

Craigs

Left the Parish - Died

Name removed from the list at the Annual Revision 25th Feb 1874



