## CRAIGS PARISH CHURCH REGISTER OF VESTRYMEN 1870-1874

DATE	SURNAME	CHRISTIAN	NATURE OF	RESIDENCE	NOTES
		NAME	QUALIFICATION		
23/05/1870	McNeile	Henry Hugh	Owner of Property	Parkmount Belfast	
23/05/1870	Patrick	John	Accustomed Member	Dunminning	
23/05/1870	Beggs	William	Accustomed Member	Lisnafillen	
23/05/1870	McNeile	Edmund	Resident	Craigdun	
23/05/1870	Kirkpatrick	George Stephen	Resident	Hazelbank	
23/05/1870	Henry	John Alexander	Resident	Craigs	Gone to Scotland
23/05/1870	Davison	James	Resident	Craigs	Died 1892
23/05/1870	Woods	Michael	Resident	Craigs	
23/05/1870	Waterman	James	Resident	Craigs	Died
23/05/1870	Wallace	Daniel	Resident	Craigs	Died Name removed from list at Annual Revision Apr 1871
23/05/1870	Dick	Edward Moore	Resident	Craigs	Gone to America
23/05/1870	Wolfenden	Thomas	Resident	Dromona	Died
23/05/1870	McAteer	James	Resident	Craigs	
23/05/1870	May	John	Resident	Tullygrawley	
23/05/1870	Steed	William	Resident	Craigs	Died Name removed from list at Annual Revision Apr 1871
23/05/1870	Ellis	Hercules	Resident	Craigs	
23/05/1870	Wilson	Thomas	Resident	Ballyconnelly	Died
23/05/1870	Irvine	William John	Resident	Craigs	Gone to America
23/05/1870	Millar	Robert	Resident	Cragis	Name removed from list at Annual Revision Apr 1871
23/05/1870	Cochrane	John	Resident	Craigs	Removed from the Parish
23/05/1870	McBride	John	Resident	Craigs	
23/05/1870	Kelso	Francis	Resident	Craigs	Name removed at the revision March 1872
23/05/1870	Armstrong	Samuel (Jnr)	Resident	Craigs	
06/06/1870	O'Neill	William Baron	Owner of Property	Shanes Castle Antrim	Died
06/06/1870	Gray	George	Owner of Property	Graymount Belfast	Died
06/06/1870	Hamilton	William	Accustomed Member	Dunminning	
06/06/1870	Morton	James (Jnr)	Accustomed Member	Duminning	
06/06/1870	English	John	Accustomed Member	Galgorm Parks	
06/06/1870	Armstrong	Samuel (Snr)	Resident	Tullygrawley	
06/06/1870	Dick	James	Resident	Craigs	Died
06/06/1870	Glenholmes	Hugh	Resident	Craigs	

06/06/1870	Marshall	John	Resident	Craigs	Died
06/06/1870	Marshall	David	Resident	Drumrankin	
06/06/1870	McCollum	Daniel	Resident	Craigs	
06/06/1870	McAuley	Thomas	Resident	Lisnahunshin	Name removed from list at Annual Revision 25th Feb 1874
06/06/1870	Gregg	Alexander	Resident	Killyless	
06/06/1870	Gregg	William John	Resident	Killyless	
06/06/1870	Millar	Alexander	Resident	Craigs	
06/06/1870	McDonald	Charles	Resident	Loan	Died
06/06/1870	McGlaughlin	William (Snr)	Resident	Craigs	Died
06/06/1870	Armstrong	Thomas	Resident	Craigs	
06/06/1870	McGlaughlin	William (Jnr)	Resident	Craigs	Died
06/06/1870	Taylor	James	Resident	Craigs	Died Jan 1871 Name removed at Annual Revision 4th Apr 1871
06/06/1870	Madden	William	Resident	Craigs	
06/06/1870	Duncan	Thomas	Resident	Cullybackey	
06/06/1870	Douay	Wilson	Resident	Dunnygarran	
06/06/1870	Hutchinson	Robert	Resident	Craigs	Gone to America Name removed at Annual Revision Apr 1871
06/06/1870	Duncan	James	Resident	Cullybackey	
06/06/1870	Stewart	Willaim	Resident	Dunnygarran	
06/06/1870	McMaster	Robert (Snr)	Resident	Killyless	Died
06/06/1870	McMaster	Robert (Jnr)	Resident	Killyless	
06/06/1870	Morton	James (Snr)	Resident	Craigs	Gone to Scotland
06/06/1870	McDonald	James	Resident	Loan	Left the Parish - Died
06/06/1870	Campbell	Samuel	Resident	Lisnahunshin	
06/06/1870	Backis	John	Resident	Killyless	Died
30/06/1870	Adair	Sir Robt Alex Shafto	Owner of Property	The Castle B'mena	
30/06/1870	McDonald	David	Resident	Lisnahunshin	
30/06/1870	Stewart	James	Resident	Cullybackey	Gone to Ahoghill - Died Name removed at Annual Revision Apr 1871
09/04/1871	Patrick	John (Jnr)	Accustomed Member	Dunminning	
09/04/1871	Lee	James	Resident	Craigs	Died
09/04/1871	McWhirter	William	Resident	Moylarg	Died
09/04/1871	Millar	Robert	Resident	Moylarg	Died
09/04/1871	Henry	Nathaniel	Accustomed Member	Ballymena	Name removed 1873
09/04/1871	McNally	Thomas	Resident	Moylarg	Gone to America Name removed at Annual Revision 25th Feb 1874
29/03/1872	Raymond	William Saunders	Resident	Craigs	

29/03/1872	Dugan	James	Resident	Craigs	Left the Parish - Died
11/04/1873	Wolfenden	Robert	Resident	Moylarg (Dromona)	
11/04/1873	Bothwell	David	Resident	Craigs	
13/04/1873	Young	Wiliam Alex	Owner of Property	Kintullagh Ballymena	
13/04/1873	McAteer	James	Resident	Craigs	Name removed from the list at the Annual Revision 25th Feb 1874
03/04/1874	Marshall	Robert	Resident	Craigs	

## Transcribed by Elizabeth Hoy